HAMPSHIRE REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING

Reposted 5/14/2020; 1:45 PM

EXECUTIVE SESSION
Virtual Meeting Via Zoom
Tuesday May 19, 2020
6:30 PM General Session

Due to the COVID-19/Coronavirus outbreak, the Hampshire Regional School District is closed to
the public. In accordance with guidance from the Governor’s office, we are providing a Zoom
meeting for public access.

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/862901095962pwd=TmhaS1ZXeVVicGZyMyt1 VkdSWEEDOTQ9

Meeting ID: 862 9010 9596
Password: 6J2whW

I Call to Order — Chair Schlerman

I MGL., c30A,s.21 (a) (3) to review an Open Meeting Law Complaint against the School
Distri

III.  Adjournment : Next meeting: June 1, 2020
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Hampshire Regional FY20 School Committee Meetings
Monthly Schedule (subject to change)
1st Monday of each Month

Date: Time: Major ltems/Notes:
Monday, July 1 6:30 PM
Monday, August 5, 6:30 PM
Monday, August 26 6:30 PM i/;?p?)i:'to'lrlcrj:gsurer & Assistant Treasurer (Just 2020)
Monday, October 7 6:30 PM
Monday, November 4 | 6:30 PM
Monday, December 2 | 6:30 PM
Monday, January 6 6:30 PM
Monday, February 3 6:30 PM | Preliminary Budget
Monday, March 2 6:30 PM g?ﬁ;ﬁ@ﬁ;t:e Vote
Monday, April 6 6:30 PM
Monday, May 4 6:30 PM | Appoint Treasurer & Assistant Treasurer
Monday, June 1 6:30 PM




